

Spl-98/2022

14

14.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence and production.

Accused Bonokumar sardar is not produced from J/C and he is remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. P.P is not present.

No witness turns up.

No Service return is received.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association the case is adjourned.

Fix 17.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W-1 and Production.

D/C

by me

A.D.J.